
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 378

TO BE ANSWERED ON FEBRUARY 06, 2023


PM SVANIDHI BENEFICIARIES IN TELANGANA


NO. 378.   DR. K. LAXMAN:


Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) the funds transferred under Pradhan Mantri Street Vendor’s AtmaNirbhar Nidhi

Scheme (PM SVANidhi) since its inception i.e., 1st June, 2020, State-wise; and


(b) the details of beneficiaries under this scheme during the said period, State-wise;

especially in the State of Telangana?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS

                                                (SHRI KAUSHAL KISHORE)


(a) & (b): Prime Minister Street Vendor’s AtmaNirbhar Nidhi Scheme (PM SVANidhi) is a

Central Sector Scheme. No funds are released to the States/ Union Territories. Loan amount is disbursed by banks directly into the accounts of the beneficiaries.As on January 31, 2023, a credit of ₹4,819 Cr. has been disbursed to more than 33.41 lakh beneficiaries under the

Scheme since inception. The State/UT wise details of beneficiaries and amount of loans disbursed including for State of Telangana, is at Annexure-I.

*****


ANNEXURE-I REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 378 TO BE ANSWERED ON FEBRUARY 06, 2023

STATEMENT SHOWING STATE/UT WISE BENEFICIARIES AND AMOUNT OF

LOAN DISBURSED UNDER PM SVANIDHI SCHEME

(as on 31.01.2023)

S. No. Name of State/UT
No. of

Beneficiaries

Disbursed

Amount

(in ₹. in Cr)

1 Andaman and Nicobar Islands                     484  0.91

2 Andhra Pradesh             1,92,501  274.34

3 Arunachal Pradesh                  2,870  4.34

4 Assam                62,457  79.09

5 Bihar                50,159  60.44

6 Chandigarh                  3,931  6.65

7 Chhattisgarh                49,550  67.35

8 Daman &Diu and Dadra &Nagar Haveli                  1,311  1.60

9 Delhi                55,816  70.70

10 Goa                  1,278  2.35

11 Gujarat             2,32,997  349.42

12 Haryana                30,487  46.03

13 Himachal Pradesh                  3,689  8.12

14 Jammu and Kashmir                14,906  24.47

15 Jharkhand                30,880  41.67

16 Karnataka             1,59,203  247.92

17 Kerala                10,950  21.31

18 Ladakh                     300  0.76

19 Lakshadweep                        -    0.00

20 Madhya Pradesh             5,22,017  794.63

21 Maharashtra             3,05,466  406.71

22 Manipur                  8,710  10.84

23 Meghalaya                  1,221  1.55

24 Mizoram                     510  0.82

25 Nagaland                  1,660  2.43

26 Odisha                36,321  52.28

27 Puducherry                  1,290  2.25

28 Punjab                42,111  55.70

29 Rajasthan                68,266  80.14

30 Sikkim                          1  0.00

31 Tamil Nadu             1,78,977  251.62

32 Telangana             3,50,909  595.35

33 Tripura                  3,339  4.52

34 Uttar Pradesh             8,90,601  1216.69

35 Uttarakhand                12,386  21.11

36 West Bengal                14,165  15.17

  Grand Total          33,41,719  4819.26

